507668774 12/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7715913

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			09/11/2015			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
UNIVERSITE DU QUE	BEC A MO	NTR	EAL		11/30/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name:	TRANS	FER	T PLUS SOCIETE EN COMMAND	ITE		
Street Address:	503 - 35	503 - 355 RUE PEEL				
City:	MONTR	MONTREAL				
State/Country:	CANAD	A				
Postal Code:	H3C 2G	i 9				
	·					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2			7		
Property Type	•		Number			
Application Number:		1784:	7843551			
Application Number:	-	1793]	7222			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(613);	238-8775			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is un			
•	•	•	hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US M	lail.	
Phone:			662858			
Email:			ONNELL@PERLAW.CA			
			IAN O'DONNELL) - 340 ALBERT STREET			
Address Line 1:			LEY-ROBERTSON, HILL & MCDOUGALL LLP			
			AWA, CANADA K1R 0A5			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SKMI-0093/SKMI-0096			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ADRIAN C O'DONNELL			
SIGNATURE:		/ADRIAN O'DONNELL/				
DATE SIGNED:			12/28/2022			
Total Attachments: 3	-					
	•		TransfertPlus#page1.tif			
	•		-TransfertPlus#page2.tif			
ource=ContirmatorAssi	gnment-UC	-IVIAL	TransfertPlus#page3.tif			

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We

Université du Québec à Montréal,

hereinafter referred to as the assignor, whose full post office address is 1430 rue Saint-Denis, C.P. 8888, Montréal, Québec, H3C 3P8, Canada,

DID, originally acquire the rights to:

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/169,066 filed June 1, 2015 entitled:

"Systems and Methods for Spectrally Efficient and Energy Efficient Ultra-Wideband Impulse Radios with Scalable Data Rates"

WHEREAS, Transfert Plus, société en commandite, hereinalter referred to as the assignee, whose full post office address is Bureau 503, 355 rue Peel, Montréal, Québec, H3C 2G9, Canada acting through its general partner Aligo Innovation (a Limited Partnership) as represented by its general partner Corporation Aligo Inc. did acquire and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, we did as of September 11, 2015 assign our rights in said patent to Transfert Plus, société en commandite, by virtue of the Intellectual Property Rights Agreement entitled "Cession de Droits de Propriété Intelectuelle" (Reference: SePSI-15-DESLD-CE02) as executed by Catherine Mounier, Vice-President Research and Development on behalf of Université du Québec à Montréal and by Anne-Marie Larose Chief Executive Officer on behalf of Transfert Plus, société en commandite, acting through its general partner Aligo Innovation (a Limited Partnership) as represented by its general partner Corporation Aligo Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application / disclosure, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents or said application or applications to said assignee.

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

November 2017

PATENT REEL: 062224 FRAME: 0870

Page 1

Université du	Québec	à Montréal	and	Transfert	Plus
	US	62/169,066			

For: Université du Q	uébec à Montréal (Assignor)
Date:	30 novembre 2017
Printed Name	CATHERINE MOUNIER
Title	VICE-RECTRICE À LA RECHERCHE ET CREATION
Signature	
	for and on behalf of Université du Québec à Montréal,
	having the authority to bind the University
Date:	3-11-2017
Printed Name	SOPHE WHERE
Signature	
	do hereby declare that I duly witnessed execution of the above signature
	Citta o sino labortaine
For: Transfert Plus,	société en commandite (Assignee)
Date:	
Printed Name	
Title	
Signature	
	for and on behalf of Transfert Plus, société en commandite,
	having the authority to bind the corporation
Date:	
Printed Name	
Signature	
	do hereby declare that I duly witnessed execution of the above signature

November 2017

PATENT REEL: 062224 FRAME: 0871

Université du Québec à Montréal and Transfert Plus US 62/169,066

For: Université du Québec à Montréal (Assignor)

Date:		
Printed Name		
Title		
Signature		
	for and on behalf of Université du Québec à Montréal, having the authority to bind the University	
	naving the autionty to bind the Oniversity	
Date:		
Printed Name		
Signature		
	do hereby declare that I duly witnessed execution of the above signature	
For: Transfert Pl	us, société en commandite (Assignee)	
Date:	november 30th 2017	
Printed Name	november 30th 2017 Anne-Marie Larase	
Title	C.e.o. of the general partner of the general partner	jens
Signature	flavore	
	for and on behalf of Transfert Plus, société en commandite,	
	having the authority to bind the corporation	
Date:	November 30th 2017	
Printed Name	November 30th 2017 Frederick-Allac	
Signature	<u>/_</u>	

do hereby declare that I duly witnessed execution of the above signature

Page 2

November 2017

PATENT REEL: 062224 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 12/28/2022